o BB RECE

1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag, Sewing Machine “
for Heavy Weight Materials with Automatic Thread Trimmer |
and Automatic Reverse Feed Mechanism

EMR—AHAKBTEEI> v
(BERY - BEHRE)

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As o "#031” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the boitom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5”7 indicate the Jength (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

i A N IR AL T

L YRRV O#EL, #0EHOHIE, A~V T R OBRT Y THWT 2w,
DOMEBRMONTE . MEESEL, 0. 5FOMMIE. By (BEA-NLV) ERELET,
3OBBEEO () i, SREEERLTVWAFTERTHS I L EERL ET,

4 A4 F AR A=Y PHm—— Wi, BHERTH»L I 2 ERLE T,

19569805
No.0480-03




s

CONTENTS

S| X

1. FRAME & M}SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS «-- i -virr i,
2H 2R R

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS - oo vermmemii .
e i Faege SRR

3. LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS s v cvvr e,
i 2 8 B

4 . PRESSER FOOT & ENEE LIFTER COMPONENTS - vt cvrvvmmmaniainnnnan..
Wxz - BLROHEGKR

5 N FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....................................
% 0 EiR

6 . ZIGZ.-AG REGULATOR COM?ONEN'IS ................................. 1
T 5 5H H B %

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS - -+« ccvvrni .. R i
5410 B

8 . AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS -« ccvvvovenuiainnaann., i
k0 R

9. DIL RECIEVER % KNFE LIFTER COMPONENTS «« v - vvin i, 1
W - B LTS

. BELT COYVER & EOBBEN W[NBER COMPONENTS -« v - - 1
S N - At g (T

L. AUTOMATIC LIFTER MECHANISM CQMPONENTS {SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) -1
f%%?ﬁjl%ﬁﬁéii;w HEMHG (FAEXHSE) (LZH-1290-6 )

2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1290-6 -« «crvrmenmnaii 2
LZH-1290-6  ELFH A

3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH=1296-7 -« v i 2
LZH-1290-7 HHE S

4 . T!.;Rl Aa) SLANB £OMPONENTS ...................................... 2
SR EEBEA

5. THREAD STAND LDMPBNENIS FOR LZH-1280 - vevvvinni )
LZB-1290H AT E %

G . THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1296( URBAN WHITE} ----neenne 2
LZH-1290 (7-Rz4940) %07 35 8 i (%

7. ACCESSCRIES PARTS  COMPONENTS -« -veneei 2
=178 & B

8 B NLMERI{JAL ENQEK {}E PARTS .................................... 2
2]
Ilustration of this parts list is based on the model LZH- 1290~ 6

DN ) AR LZH-1290-6 5 BARIC S S A AL TH D F 4

9}

w

[y




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
pEA - ARBRK

3+58+6061

)
|




REF. MO HU[F PART NO. DE

1 100-75901 SIDE PLATE EIRE 1
2 SS-7110910-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 [=8.5 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 1225 7
3 100-76305 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUL YRS 1
4 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=Y COvALGEYT 15/84-28 L=7 2
5 B1114-012-00C  THREAD GYIDE PIH AR PutAR" - Lo
6 TA-1050504-RC  RUBBER PLUG FAny 2
7 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
8 D2414-143-E00  LOED BUSHING FAF R AL DTS 2
G 106-75851 FACE PLATE ASH, Avqa(hz) 1
10 S5-7110910-8P  SCREW 13/64-40 L=2.5 232y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 100~85405 FRAME THREAD GUIDE P4 b YEA 1
12 100-83300 THROAT PLATE (&MM) AR (53Y) ]
13 #01 100-75505 THROAT PLATE (10M) M {103Y) 1
14 #01 100-75703 THROAT PLATE (6M) A4k (830) 1
15 53-2110920-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAEIRYT _11/84-40 1285 2
18 160-76057 BED SLIDE ASH. 2ATY42{h3) 1
17 100-04307 BED SLIDE PRI {1
13 A1110-007-000  BRED SLIDE SPRING AT 4% {1}
15 SS-8060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ES3YT 3/32-58 L=1.9 (2)
20 100-76107 RULER HOLDER PLATE ANy by 1
21 SS-7110410-SP  SCEEW  11/64-40 =4 WEIFY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
22 B1130-141-HO0  THREAD GUIDE [P RS L 1
23 8S-8110510-SP  SCREW  11/84-40 L=5 FARYT 11/B4-40 L=§ f
24 DI126-560-E00-A ARM THREAD GUIDE A FohARTPUEA 4 1
i SS=50G0610-SP  SCREYW  0/64-40 L=§ LIRSS 9/64-40 L=0 1
o8 102-21701 O1L RETURH WICK P TILb 1
27 B3508-512-000  0OIL FELT HOLDER oz JTRE A ¥ 1
28 35-7110410~8P  SCREY  11/64-40 L=4 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
29 T4-1750502~R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=§ FAzY =175 L=j 1
230 S8-7110710-8F _ SCREY  131/64-40 1=7 TAEIEYY 11/84-40 =7 1
a1 100~-88052 FIRST TENTION POST ASH. Y4454 FI IR (13) 1
32 10¢-88003 THREAD GUIDE BT ARFRVETY U (1}
33 100-78508 FIEST TERTION POST V445 AP Fatehy {1
34 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC SIS (2
35 D31B8-555-HOB  SPRING P41 ARFETINT R (1)
35 B3216-647-000  BOBBIN WIKDER TENSIGN NUT A bFT-T PR (1
37 S5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= &.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
38 B311B-55Z-GO0  TENSION RELEASE PIp mw BOY G 1
30 110-92754 THREAD TENSION ASH. g i
40 SS-B090870-5P  SCREN  9/64-40 1= 5.5 A (1)
41 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET i1
49 B3128-012-000  TAKE~UP SPRING w» E {1)
43 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST m-s.amy i (13
44 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK £ b F IS (2
45 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISE PRESSER ALFE=Y_ BIAHL 1)
45 B2114-232-000  THRCAD TENSION SPRING 1hFE-Y A % {1}
47 B3120-125-000  ROTATIHG STOPPER AFFERT FATVET {1}
48 110-18900 TERSIOH HYT AHFISY T {1
49 B1118-512-00F  THREAD GUIDE & FULTY ATV B 1
50 SS-50G0610-5P SCREW  9/84-40 L=H mw' 0/84-40 1=6 ]
51 S5-5090816-3P  SCREW  9/64-40 L=3 FIARYT 9/B4-40 L=6 1
57 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG By 1
53 HOZ  160-85504 RULER HOLDER NS LA ST o 1
54 #O3 SS-7150010-TP  SCREW  15/84-28 L=9 eRETFYT 15/64-28 Lug 2
.55 H03._ . 300-88508 PN AR LTy ]
56 #01 1006-78707 THREAD GUIDE R RP YA 1
57 101 S$-B150710-TP  SCREY  15/B4-28 Lx7 FAFYY IB/BA-28 L=V 1
58 HOZ 10857702 SIDE PLATE 2FT 48 1
59 807 109-57801 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUE YRR ]
B0 504 158-245-000  THREAD TAKE-UP COVER(JE) FULT AT - {JEuaa ) |
61 #05 BI1B&-246-004  THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FULSVEAT 1
62 #0G  85-7150740-SP  SCREW  15/84-23 L=7 TRETRY™ 15/64-38 LaT 2
63 802 109-57652 FACE PLATE ASM. EVETIVEY 1
3 HO7  CH-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALLY. FUESYEATE 1 (Va) i
&5 HOA . CM-3002001-41  SAFETY LABEL 3 PRt uIATE 2 (Yan) 1
66 #07  CH-2002000-B1  LABEL (163 REEIRFaN LR [ 16) 1
67 B06  CM-2002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL AT Fat -4 (16) 1
58 ROZ  110-73657 THREAD TENSION A%, {RFITY DY 1
B4 802 110-772204 TENSION HUT AbFany Fol (1)
70 100-04109 GROUND HARK BEEYL g ]
Note { {EE0 )801... . SPECTAL ORDER PART T B
#02. .. LURBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS F-a"vidqb ihidgps,
#OZ. ... FOR LZH~1260 LZE-1240 B
BO4, . FOR LZH-1200 (JE), 4 (JE) ,»B(JE)  LZH-1200{JE},-4(JF), -6 (JE) Hi
BO5. .. FOR LZH-1290-4 LURBAY WRIT) (JE). LZH-1280-4(7-A"u3u4b) (JE),
-7 IR =TUEY A
BO0G. ., FOR JE JE W
#07.. . FOR DOMESTIC B R
#08.. . FOUR GENERAL EXPORT W




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Lo HEER

&

i,




Moee [ &)

CCSELECTIHG PART

CURBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS

—

I EE A
ERSANE YRS ol - i

REF.ONOD NOTE FART NO. DESCEREIPTION S I Qv
1 B1OT3-271-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Tty BauhLty ]
2 55-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FARZT 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 100-76255 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Fuktu () 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 1L WICK 1YY $.3
el CB1208-027-000  END SCREW AV T N B M/ 1 8 S = M E ]
& B1209-027-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MET- gauh 1
7 100-76802 COUNTERWEIGHT YiPA124 H
& §5- 8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= PARYT 1/4-40 L=5 2
9 53-8681130-8P  SCREW  9/32-28 L=1} FARYT §/32-28 L=i1 i
10 ausT0B1T00-TP  SCREM 9/32-28 1.=18.5 IhksRIT G/32-28 1=18.5 i
11 55-8101550-5F  SCREV  15/64-28 L=15 Reyt 15/84-28 L=15 1
12 B1202-000-000  BUSHING, FRONT VUMMV ER S ¢ 3] i
13 B1203~012-060  OIL FELT SN R IdRE JIAF 1
14 CTA-030G503-R0 PLUG PALY D=l L=4.5 1
15 o LU-2020006-00 0LL WICK Ly 4.1
18 BI156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG PP FITERTeY 7h 1
17 Bﬁu} ~G09-000 0L ?ELT REAR a7 FITEETH Ik 1
18 100~ 76404 MAIN SHAM VA i
19 Hch? -H00 BUbMEhC lﬂiVRHLDlA (4D FENNPE PEY 1
20 5-815 l”O T8 ﬁP 15/64-28 1=10.5 PARYT 16/64-28 1=10.5 1
21 LJ 2520000-00 WiCK - B 0.1
22 B1203-051-000 DEL FELT BOYTS vIdEN RIAE i
23 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM AAnA A vy ha 1
24 SS-8150YI0-3P  SCREW  15/84-28 L=7 PAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
A B1213-226-000_  ECCENTRIC RETATHER HOUSING JATEYY ]
2h B1212-012-000  GIL FELT JLhE i
27 BI1213-002-000  FELT RETAINER FIEE A i
28 SE-1200002-00  REARING 20%42 ATPULT ZOKAZ 1
29 S3-B1515D0-8P  ZCREY  15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-~28 L=15 2
30 100-76503 HAND YHERSL VA X 1
ai 100-78750 SPROCKET WHEEL ASM, UPPER LT RY (9aTY) 1
32 S5-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1g RATYT Q/32-28 L=16 2
33 S5-0110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-406 L=8 P 11/64-49 1L=8 4
34 100-77749 COVER HAE TR TR 1
Rt CO-2020600-00 01l WIﬁK 23 0.5
36 100~ 7"?03 NEEBLE BAR FRAME MBS 3R 4 1
37 TH-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
38 B1425-027-040 LFC?éWR{F STUD FEUU O DRRELYET AMILYY 1
34 RE-OG00000-K0  E-RING 8 EETEMAT 6 1
49 25m V11242037 SCREY  11/64-40 =24 ThEFRYT 11764240 L=p4 ]
41 BS-TIEORIO-SP  BLREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 STV 11/64-40 =85 H
42 S5-T110710-8F  SCREW 31/94 ~40 L=Y TALTRYT 11/64-40 =7 1
43 BE1419-155-000  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MRS~ AP VIS i
44 106887086 NEEDLE ﬁﬂﬁ THREAD GUIDE RIS R0 1
A AC-1918G10-00  HEEDLE SY1908#100 A SY18088100 1
46 S3-TRBRODIO-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YRETRYT 1/8-44 =45 1
47 BI432-G27-000  0IL PAD ROLLER L R i S 5 ¥ 1
18 10077600 FELT VRS L L A R S T 1
49 100-78604 REEDLE BAR ARG i
1] TA-0300604-R0 PU%B“R PLUG BALY A
51 EOOW??4OZ ’Ui% BAR FRAHE SHAFT FUE S L5 S A 1
5 S55-8150710-3P CREW  15/064-28 L=7 PR 15/64-28 =7 1
53 [A-1050604- RO RUB%ER FLUG bty D=10.5 L=B. 5 1
54 558150410~ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PARYT 15/64-28 =4 1
55 100-77808 CBUSHING MBS 20Tyt h i
50 10G-84001 NEEELE BAR CONNECTION NERTS T 1
a7 CO-2020000-00 Q1L ICK Yy 0.1
58 100-80553 REEDLE ROD CLAMP GUIDE ASM. AT RRTEP 0 (3) 1
59 100-77907 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ABET 9 F 0 1
40 100-94308 GIIRE SLIDER DAL R eV )
61 100-90504 POSITION BLOCK UL I EAE YIS R LA (n
62 130-84506 SLIDER B MERTRRTEF 34 B (1)
63 100-87400 NUT MRTGETEFUIA Pk 1)
64 #OT 100-04407 SLIDER A MIETHRTEF LA {1
_B5 #1 100-94600 SLIDER € PRI YRS L (1
68 B1235-271-000  AUNILTARY COUNTERWEIGHT LRI ES St 8 1
87 S5-8151550~3P  SCREW  15/84-28 =15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
G68 #02  109-58100 RAND WHEEL A 1
69 #02  108-58205 COVER HTRTaET AN 1




3. LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS
T - BB

Cf Page 13
For LZM-1290-4, -5, -7 ——

}




REF.RO  NOTE PART HO. CESCRIPTION I By
1 1460-98804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING Beyti PhARA
Z $5-8111010~-%P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5
3 53-7110510~SP SCREW 131/64-40 L=5 RAETRIT 11/684-40 L= 5
4 101-11904 H#O00K SHAFT GEAR COERYTRRYTA
5 SS-8850530-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 L EARYT 1/4-40 1=4.5
6 . 100-79608 HOOK SHAFT heITH
7 100-79765 BUSHING, FRONT EEVAUESS T
8 S5-8110750-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FEZT 11/64-40 L=8.5
g 100-73954 HOOK ASH. 72 {73)

10 100-8005Y BOBBIN CASE ASM. i e 4 G/ D)

11 100-805604 BOBBIN, ALMINIUM PRIRTETY

12 100-858102 BOBEIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER FHhTe %Y

13 $5-811114¢-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=11

14 100-60307 BUSHING, DRUTH RLARN

15 SS-81807710-SP_ SCREW 15/B4-28 L=7 Pogd” 15/84-28 L=1

18 100-98259 LOVER SHAFT SCREW GEAR VEYTHEYT AT N ()

ot et BN ped fh et BN bt bk e peat gt ek [N b B ek Bk ek e el e ot fed bk et fed ) perd PN b ek

17 S5-86G0810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 RAFYT 1/4-40 L=8

18 C5-0650816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=8.5 W=§ Z3ARaY B=0.5 ¥=3

1% 5§-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 RAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.8

20 100-80405 BUSHING, [NTERMEDIATE IRYTH TEARY

21 B180G~-G358-000  OIL FELT DRI GUDARL FIRE

22 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK EM 0 |
a3 35-8151230-5F  SCREW 15/04-28 L=12 RARYT 15/64-28 L=12 |
24 100-79804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRITY |
29 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR DayTh RAAb0E

26 S5-8150710-3P  SCREV  15/64-28 L=7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=7

7 B1813-512-000  HODK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING DRI OATTYLYY

28 S5-7110830-SP 3CREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 LRV 11/64-40 L=7.5

29 100-76859 SPROCKET WHEEL ASH. LOWER R AN YR (ryaty)

30 S$-8081950-8p  SCREM 0/39-28 1=19 FAZYT 9/32-28 L=19

31 100-78103 TIMING BELT 243207 AT Ab |
32 100-98903 OIL SHIELD HRIHTGRT Y |




PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B ETER

MEz -

4.




REF.ND HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION Loy A A Oty
1 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN BEFFT UV 1
Z 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LRPTTRUYY 1
3 100-81208 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [0 R 1
4 sB-0600403-TF  HINGE SCREW N MU PRV S 1
b RE-06C0GOG-KO  E-RING © E#™2bd0 § 1
8 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING FAY B 1
7 SH-0630301-8P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 27uay D=6.35 H=3 1
8 100-80703 LIFTING LEVER EAFTT48 1
g SU-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 FTuayt B=6,35 H=2.7 1

10 SD-0GRO403-TP  HINGE SCREW UL WA B AVE N 1
11 B34183-555-000  SWIVEL SCREV YUK =257 RARYS 1
12 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING A L 1
13 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LIKK SPRING EFTPET NMITT AT 1
14 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPGRT NI FYTTINT - FHY 1
15 sD-9700332-3F  HINGE SCREY D= 7 Hz 3.5 2wy D=7 H=3.5 1
16 B3414-5565-000  LIFTING LEVER LTINX ARK EFTPRTH YT i
17 £3416-555-000  SWIVEL LAE - I i
13 NS-6620310-5P © NUT 3/16-32 A FYE 3/16-32 1
19 B3415-512-008  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETFITLUE R - i
e 100-81453 KNEE _LIFTER LEVER ASH, E$T PR YNk (1) 1
21 100-61503 KNEE LISTER LEVER PLATE EFTPET akynT -4k (1
22 S5-915G860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 YRR B 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
23 PS-020G202-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0%20 PRI AT (1)
24 100-31602 KNEE PRESS RGD, A T FFEYTY {A) (1)
25 100-81404 KNZE LIFTER _LEVER BASE o S A (1)
pids B3425-521-000  KNEE PRESS SPRING EFTFET TR IR (1)
27 B3430-521-000  KNEE PRESS JOINT LETFET 95T (1)
28 55-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 RREIRYT 15/64-28 L=14,5 ay
29 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING E¥TFEYTS APIATR {1
30 35-7080520-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 [= 4. RALIFYT 9/04-40 |=4.5 (1)
31 B3424-521-000  ROTATING LEVER A EETFYT B4T09FT A (1)
32 33-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYRBA R 15/64-28 1=14 (2)
33 B3425-521-000  ROTATING LEVER B EYUFET B4FV0FT B (1]
34 NS-G150310-82  NUT 15/54-28 myhrror 15/64-28 (2)
35 55-9152130-CP___SCREY 15/64-28 1=20,5 DR AE 15/64-28 (2)
35 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPHTLNT - podiy” 1
37 31520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FHLFF™ pA" 1
38 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ouwh® 1
39 106-31362 PRESSER LIFTING CAM ASH. FHLPHHL (73) 1
40 B1509-141-H00 _ PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHEFA- LR i
41 B1511-555-000  NUT FHIFF-LYRDT FYh 1
42 B1501-241-H0G  PRESSER BAR LR ~ 1
43 B1b05~CG12-BOO  PRESSER SPRING (B} THL F4-29NTF B i
44 100-99000 FRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHIFcaRTy i
45 55-2150710-5SP  SCREW 15/84-28 1.=7 PAyT 15/64-28 [=7 1
46 55-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 B1516-450-000  BUSHING, LOWER FHIE" - YRA%N 1
48 55-6090010-TF  SCREW  9/84-40 L=§ LIEy” 9/64-40 L=9 1
44 100-88353 PRESSER 2MM (ASM.) 1183 (B3) 1
50 B3529-226-000 _ OIL FELT PRESSER FAJAGIIAS AR 1
51 535-9151440-CF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 DERTRT A 15/64-28 L=14 2
52 35-7110710-8P SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 hiFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
53 #01  100-85850 PRESSER GMM (ASH.) AHI03Y (13) 1
54 801 100-85751 PEESSER 1OMM ASM. 511030 (73) 1
55 100-81800 OIL _EELY o738 takb i
56 #02  110-7186G0 HAND LIFTER FEIPHT LA i
37 #02  110-71701 HUT FHL Favky 297 Fub i
Note © {¥E 1#01....3PECIAL ORDER PART B BUVE U ER

-8 -

#0Z. .. URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATIOH PARTS 7-»"vau+t HEE5




5. FELCD MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D B




REF.HO  HOTE PART NO pESCREPTION Loy A A D1y
t Sh-0B40G391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.9 R Ry D=6.35 K=23.9 1
2 100-83103 CONNECTING RCD Tty 1
3 3S-6660710-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=7 LRyt 1/4-40 L=7 1
4 100-82709 FEER REGULATOR F)Faire 2T 4 1
. encB151220-50  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 . Lagy” 15/64-28 1=11.5 1
6 Bi6Z2-141-H00  HINGE PIN ' FON FAOLYRTL AV R 1
7 100-8280¢8 FEED REGULATOR SCREW Fhdsareyy” 1
& 160-82807 FEED DIAL ThIEraEY ALY A2 1
9 SS-8121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 EiRy” 3/18-28 L=9.5 1
10 o B1147-555-000  PIM Y #3-1y O 1
11 B1148-555-000  SPRING A FE-EY LT UAT R 1
12 Bi156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG Rty FITRRNI 7% 1
13 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.3
14 SU-0950802-3K  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 27y D=9.53 H=8 1

13 52119-271-B00  ZIGZAG REGULATOR LINK (B) FRTY 7RRRUVYE B 1
16 B1618-226-000  HINGE PIN TRE YA 1
17 100-87906 TENTION SPRING AT AT R i
18 100-89415 SPRING HOOK By hT YRR i
19 100-81016 0IL WICK PRESSER VESS S RSP LN i

24 S3-7820750-Sp__ SCREY 3/16-32 1= 0.5 TAERY” 3/16-32 L=6.5 Z
21 55-7110910-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThETRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
22 31627-585-0A0  CRANK ASM, EYATYATERS FH-RVERFT 73 1
23 B1628-555-000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD LYNTY AT RER YT 1
24 SS-8150710-5p  SCREW  15/64-28 L=s7 by 15/64~28 L=7 ]
25 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Laxy” 3/10-28 L=12 1
20 100-84803 REVERSE FEED Frleht o paT-dty 1
21 NS-GGEC410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyHyIvk §9/32-28 1
28 B1014-141-H0C  PITHAN PEREIVE 1
29 NS-8880410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 BYEyYE 9/32-28 i
30 100-83301 FEED DOG_(10M) i) (103Y) 1
31 S35-4080620~-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=0 TATRYT 1/8-44 L=0 2
32 100-82055 FEED BAR ASM, Y574 (73) 1
33 100-82006 FEED BAR L/ AR At {1)
34 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
30 100-83202 REAR CRANK LK A (1
36 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING © E#t2rdn 6 (1
37 100-82105 ECCENTRIC SHAFT YTaurT A AvEuT Y (1]
38 100-82204 DRIVIRG CAM CAEV R VU T (1
39 SE-8150710-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (23
40 200281107 THRUST COLLAR PAELL A T VAL (1
41 5$-8150510-TP  S{REW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 RARET 15/04-28 L=4.7 (23
2 S5-81103206-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FaARYT 11/04-4¢ 1=3.2 (13
43 RE-0300711-KP  SHAP RING D HENES S 1
44 B1604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT TR AV {1)
45 100-82303 FEED BAR CEANK Va4 F" .y
45 35-6121210-8P  SCREV  3/16-28 =12 ESRYT 3/16-28 L=12 (2
47 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.2
48 100-52410 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24NN 1
4% 100-83008 BUSHING AAMATIYIT 2 (20 FH) RS 1
50 S5-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=10.5 bARYT 15/64-28 [=10.8 i
51 05-1401012-5C  THRUST HOLDER D=14 ¥W=10 A7AMSY D=14 ¥=10 1
by 55-8150410-5P  SCREW 15/064~28 L=4 bAFT 15/64-28 L=4 pA
53 RC-1400001-KP  C-SHAFED SHAP RING Ch™ab A7 H
54 100-82501 BUSHING, REAR AAAARTNT T TR 1
oh 100-32500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A2 9" 1
56 S3-B121610-5F  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 3E" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
LY SD-1020961-35F  HINGE SCREW D=1G.2 H=9.6 Rruxdt D=10.2 H=89.8 1
58 #01  100-83004 LEVER SHAFT FOUFanky LAt -yt 1
59 100-83517 FEED 6MH (B) 1y (53Y) (B) 1
50 S3-7110519-8F  SCREV  11/064-40 L=p ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1

Note ¢ iFEsd 1#01....F0R LZH-1290

— 40 -

LZH-1290 H




6 . ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS
T HEEHE R

3
e e



B2101-271-G00
B2102-271-0A0
55-8660810-TP

BEVEL GEAR SMALL
BEVEL GEAR ASM., LARGE

SCREW 1/4-40 L=§

Va- RYTATTAR
EAEEE VANV KR
bﬂfJ 1/4~40 L=3

YO S VT S S 0

REF NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Gty
1 SO-T150451-42  COHNECTING SCREY Fa-7" DJ#VS)“
2 Biih6-115-000  RUBBER PLUG aYth 7Rty UR
3 B8Z18-241-H0G  OIL PAD FITHRTRY TIAR
4 1060-81817 (il BASIN 7T "“?U
D Coa0-1110401-M7  CONNECTING SCREW T2 ey
B BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE T A 0
7 CO-2020000-00  0IL WICK Y 0.
8 SS-T112420-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=24 2hediy” 11/64-40 L=24
9 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [y ¥ S o 0.
0 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLIG A
[ S5-8660536-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MRV 1/4-40 L=4.5
"
3
4
5
6
?
&

.
1

i

1

2

1

4

2

2

1

2

i

100-84804 BUSHING. A FRONFZT AT DA (4] 1

100-83505 BEVE], GEAR SHAFT FROUEST AT RTITY 1
S5-1110840-3p  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $9RYT 11/64-40 L=§ 2

1 100-84101 GUIDE PLATE FROYTRRRUY ET BT AR 1
19 100-88507 ZIGZAG TRIANGULAR CAM EA UL VR VE T - 1
20 55-8151100-SP  SCREW. 15/64-28 1,=10.5 Pogy” 15/84-28 [=10.5 ]
21 C5-1281012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=1Z2.8& =10 ARarat B=12.8 ¥=10 1
22 S5-8150410-3P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=4 PARYT 15/04-28 L=4 2
23 100-84803 BUSHING, B FPTYIITNT R VTR (B) 1
24 ¥P-1302501-SE  VWASHER M12 LR 1
25 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING CATaEAD 1
26 S5-8880842-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
27 TA-0400GE04-RO RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
28 100-33806 SHAFT FEUAVIRUARL HHIITY 1
28 100-34408 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FROUFIIEY AVIVARN 1
30 35-8151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 OSAET AR 15/64-28 =14 i
31 100-84309 ZI1GZAG REGULATOR LINE FETUFa0ey Thea 1
R SH-B0BO5L2-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 FARYT 1
33 100-84200 ECCENTRIC SLIDER FrUUFatEy Pyian 1
34 B1618-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, B TEIRVY 0T B i
25 52146-027-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME PITMAN i b 6 VU H
36 100-57301 ZIGZAG REGULATOR STOPPER FRORTRIRIb NS - 1
37 HS-B6R0320-SP  NUT §/32-28 oYY §/32-28 1
38 10084507 ZIGZAG REGULATOR BRACKET RIS ELA A 1
39 S5-9150860-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 nYBIET AL 15/64-28 L=8 1
49 B1617-241-H0G  HINGE SCREW, A Jreiul 4TuaYT A 1
41 TA-0850604~RC  RUBBER PLUG bAtY 1
42 25-1201011-50  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 Aaabwr D=12 ¥=10 1
43 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 2
44 100~B4600 ZIGZAG REGULATOR STUD FEUTUAAT FaduIyth 1
45 RE-09G0000-K0  E-RING 9 ER"2b47 9 !
46 B11458-555-000  SPRING Y F3-19 T UATR 1
47 B1147-555-000  PIN TH FE-ty kY 1
48 100-98408 DIAL (8HM) FEOUTHANT T2 (85Y) 1
49 55-6121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b3y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

_— 12




THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
)0 Bk

7.

3
I —ry

- 13 —



RET KO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTIOR

1 100-89308 SOLENOID BASE PR EEIIVES DL R 1
P [2414-245-E00 SOLENGID {FFYILI4ET 1
3 S3-7090530-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 eI 9/064-40 L=4.5 2
4 160-892G4 WIPER PETIRE 1
5 100-87807___ SOLENOLD ARM DRI T 1
5] S5-7110010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 REIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
7 SS-711071Q-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
) 100-88400 SGLENOTID BASE AF2AAI LA AFA4R 1
g 100-88300 SOLENGID AR2AA LI 1
L 100-88007 . THREAD RELEASE GUIRE {PadAk”Yy A¥4% 1
11 HM-6040001-5H NUT MAX0.7 Gharyr M4 1
12 YP-0510516-5D YASHER 5, 1X7.5%0.5 Bt ETR 5. 1X7.540.5 i
13 RE-Q320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EpTara9 3.2 1
14 - 160-85157 THREAD TRIMMER UNIT AFYAZIZYE (P27 ) 1
15 o 113-51806 SCREY AL YA AU (2}
16 160-85009 KNIFE T Az (1
17 100-85207 KNIFE BASE 57 AR8% A (1
18 100-85108 KNIFE MOUNTERG BASE ARFYRTRTA (1)
19 106-85306 CONNECTING BASE LuryRe {1
20 100-87401 . PICEER . FeArE o (0 ‘§
21 Se=7110710-5P SCREY 11/064-40 L=7 EFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2) gﬁ
22 100-86106 SLIDE SPRING VEAREIVTIT AT R (1) :
23 Su-3090510-5P SCREW 9/084-40 L=5 ThiyT 9/04-40 L=5 ()
24 113-51806 SCREW [P I A (2}
_2h. 100-89500_ CONRTER _ENIFE ATAAR (i
26 #01 100-89605 SPACER A ATARR AAT % A (1
27 100-39704 SPACER B IFAAR AAT-#- B (1)
a8 $#01 100-89902 SPACER C TF4AL AA° -~ (1)
29 #01 100-90207 SPACER D JFARL AN -F-]) (1)
30 $D-0720331-SP  IINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 viy” D=7.24 H23.3 (1)
31 SS-G111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eyiy™ 11/64-40 L=16 (2}
32 D2441~141-E00 HINGE SCREW FARETHYT LR Ryt 1
33 [2436-141-E00 CONNECTING LINE AZVETHYCR LUy Yuh 1
34 B2441-141-E00 HINGE SCREW E UL A B UL £ A E 1
35 De411-245-EG0 BUSHING, REAR ARRGIRT AT IRARY 1
36 100-87104 DEIVIRG SHAFT A& HETaYT Y 1
a7 CE~0790731-54 THRUST COLLAR Zaabar 3
38 58-8110422-TF SCREY  11/64-40 L=4 ARV 11/64-40 L=4 8
39 D2417-245-£00  CAM ROLLER ARM FhAANFT 1
Ay 105-83500 CAM_ROLLER pmis! 1
41 106-63401 CAM ROLLER ARM Baanyth 1
42 100-87203 SPRING CEOUATR 1
43 SS-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 B
44 C5-0950816G-5H THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥=8§ xaabar D=8.5 ¥=8 3
45 100-88805 THREAD TRIMMER CAM (BTN 1
45 SS5-B660OT712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L5EYT 1/4-40 L=7 2
47 100-87708 FELT A S/ A B O S E Y 7 1
48 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/064-28 L= 4.7 FARY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
44 180-87005 DRIVING SHAFT BASE VA ] 1
50 S5-8150710-71P SCREY. 15/684-28 1.=7 bRy 15/64-28 1,=7 1
51 D2410-245-E00 BUSHING, FRONT ARFYRRTAYT IR T AR 1
hZ SS5-0151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 aydsET AN 15/64-28 L=11 2
53 100-88201 HOLDER BLANGFT Ak n” - 1
54 S5-7110830-5P SCREW 11/064-40 L= 7.5 TReSEYT 11/84-40 L=7.5 1
£ La5-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8.5 CARLIRYT 11/84-40 L=8.5 1
56 S5-8153040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E3%¥" 15/64-28 L=30 1
57 106-63401 CAM ROLLER ARM Faanyty 1
he 105-83500 CAM ROLLER Anan 1
59 10087500 SOLENGID AR L4 1
B0 100-87609 SCGLENJID BASE AEXPILIART 5444 1
B3 S5-0151040-3P SCREY 15/64-28 L=10 L93d" 15/64-28 L=10 2
B2 100-38508 PIN APakd LYty 1
83 S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
54 S5-7101210-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 TREFRYT 15/64-28 1=12 2
65 100-86%08 DRIVING LIRK ARGV R uh 1
36 SD-0760303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 wey” D=7.94 H=3 1
57 33-T150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThEARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
G8 1Ge 109-58403 FRLRAVEIAR T TR A 1
54 100-38G04 FANT =L AR AT 1
Note ( PEZC V#01. .. SELECTING PART HIRE S
#O2, ., URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-a"uk4b HHEES
~ 14 -
]




8 . AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
i D B R

y oS5

- 16 —



REF. N0 HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Quv

1 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 2AE3RYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
2 ¥P-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5%1 L A Y STV A 4
3 101-19363 SOLENOID COVER TRy AT ]
4 101-19008 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V CORTRaRe T e 31 1
5 101-19204 SOLENDID INSTALLING PLATE 2R FYRRUYT ST A H
B WP-3501016-5b  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LT eT e 5X10.554 4
7 $5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WhEHRYT 11/6G4-40 L=8.5 4
g D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN EVAE VIRV 1
9 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E#* %047 4 2
10 S3-7161210-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 [.=12 kT _10/04-28 =12 2
11 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATRETH Z
12 WP-0821016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 et 624131 2
13 #02  D1624-141-E0A  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FrlerdhunT - !
14 D2120-555-00G  CORD PRESSER (120V) oy hayy? B
15 S8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/04-40 [=7 e 2BEFRST 11764740 LT 3.
16 #03  B1624-141-H0A  FEED LEVER FranthuaT 1
17 S5-7110710-8P  SCREW  11/G4-40 L=7 2hEFRYT 11/04-40 L=7 2
138 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING FUNIANY DT Rt 1
19 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION EORLGLAT - AT Rgh 2
PAY BP~4000000-00 _ VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 Ry LN o |
21 B2733-781-000  PIN "y 1
22 01624-141-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FryhamyoLpat- 1
23 51114-280-000  PIN gy 1
24 101-19907 CUSHICH EUYAGIULAT - A7 4Y 1
25 101-19708 . REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM . ENRVE M UETEL D 5 R S
26 58-7121416-5F  SCREW  3/16-28 L=14 eyt 3/16-28 L ]
27 SD-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.2 Ut =7.24 H= 2
28 D1686-241-£00  REVERSE FEED ROD ER IR UL ]
Ay D16384-141-E00-A4 LINK INSTALLING BASE EARPENINEES UNLINNE 8 S l
30 So-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 |=12 Rbpiay” 106/64-28 L=12 2
31 RE-0600000-X0  E-RIKG 6 Ed 249 6 2
32 101-18402 LINK FTAER) Ry 1
33 D1637-141-E0¢  PIN Ty vl 1
24 NS~8150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Yyl 15/64-28 1
35 GES-12153000 OIL VICK HOLDER PELYATYE S S
36 55-7110710-3P  SCREH  11/64-40 L=7 R 11/64-40 L=7 i
37 WP-0501016-30  WASHER 5X10¢.5X1 TR DX16. 5K ]
38 WT-0530002-KS  TCOTHED WASHER D=5.3 RIFETETR D=3 ]
39 #03  100-39451 (ROUND WIRE ASM. PTAaETEY b2 ]
4¢ #G1  B1GZ24-141-H00  FEED LEVER LA~ 1
41 #01 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FRATAETETRI0.5X14.5%0.3 i
42 #01  S8-8680870-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PAeyt 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
43 #01  38-86B0810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=§ 1
44 109-54964 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. RUpria4E 13 1
45 02 109-58501 REVERSE FEED SYITCH ASK. AL aAgs (930 N 1
44 109-54907 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE ZAFR) I RT A (1
47 #O2  109-58601 TABLE EA AN (1l
48 103-12808 SWITCH COVER A49F hnT - (1)
49 #02  D1689-141-GO0  SWITCH CCVER A4 FHAT - (1)
20 103-13005 BACK-TGUCH SWITCH AYENTYY aA9F (1)
31 HW~5001400-00  2-C CABLE 7T Rav-bT 0L 18X12K2 (1.5
52 ST-00306G21-SN SCREW =3 L=0 AT VRS D=23-24 L=6 (1}
53 #02  101-61305 SOLENOID COVER ERAETE T 1
{ Note ( {¥&2 )#Cl... FOR LZH-1280 LZH-1280 H

#02, . . URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-a"uihiqr L 4AD&
#03. . L FOR LZH-1290 (URBAN WHITE) LZR-129017- A" vaqil

— 186 —




9. OIL RECIEVER & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

My - BETRERRK

|
|
|
E
i
-é
.
;

REF HD NOTE PART NHO. DESCRIPTIDHN ooy 4 A gn
1 100-92559 DRIP PAN ASH. PSSy (kT ) 1
2 100-92567 DRIP PAN ASK. FItahk (13) (1)
3 S5-7150740-SP  SCREW  15/84-28 =7 TELIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
4 RO-0BG1501-00  RUBRBER RING Gy (1)
) BE220-115~000 SCREY FITSHINAL g FIT {13
6 RG-1331701-00 RUBBER RING oy {1}
7 WP-1352816-52 WASHER 13.5¥24.0X2.8 LT 2 13.5%24%X2.6 {1
3 NS-8320640-SP  NUT 1/2-20 oYarEYr 1/2-20 {1
4 100-930562 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH. LR TP RRFVIREYGRSFT (B]) 1
10 100-93201 KNEE PRESS ROD L2 FF 3av™h (B) {1
11 SS-9182010-5H SCREW  9/32-20 1.=20 D9ASRTRE §/32-20 L=20 (1)
12 B3432-521-000  PIK LETTFYRF P iy (1
13 110-23751 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASM, LETPFAR B3 (1)
i B3427-521-000  KNEE PRESS RCD MOUNTING ARM LETPF RFYTH PUNTRF (1)
15 SS-9182010-SN SCREW  6/32-80 L=20 DYBEET A 9/32-20 L=20 {1

- 17 -




1 0.

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NP AN—- - REEBEG

1 100-92856 BELT COVER BOUBBIN DEVICE ASH. ATARIRT -4 bRE S 43 1
2 #01  B3201-245-0Ah  BELT COVER BOBBIN DEVICE ASK. ATERIAT - fReRIaF B 1
3 100-92807 BELT COVER PLATE ATRRERT . 7% (13
4 207 109-58304 BELT CGVER PLATE ATRREAT - TR (1}
_ 5 YE-0021016-8D  WASHER 5.2¥13X1 LT 6.2%134] (1i
3 S3-7150740-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TALIRLT 1G/G4-28 1=7 (1)
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPGRT STUD ATREAAT - Df2- (0
8 35-71105310-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EFES 11/64-40 L= 5 (63
9 109-56159 BELT COVER ATAEBRT - (34T Y% (1)
10 #01 _ 109-58759 BELT COVER ATARIAT - (347 A% ) (1
11 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25% RS D=4.8 |,=25 (23
iz WP-0501018-SC  VASHER 5X10.5X1 LETET R 5X10.5X) (2)
13 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINBER ASHM. AbvE -% (1)
14 #01  B3201-245-0A0  BOBRIN VINDER ASM. ARerns (71) (1
s B3125-012-000_ __THREAD TENSIGH MUT AbFd-d FYb (1
18 B3129-012-B0O0  THREAD TENSIGN SPRING {143-% A%z B {1
17 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK 1hFE=-543 {2)
18 53-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7.8 TEFFLT 11/84-40 L=7.8 (1
19 WP-0B01016-3C  WASHER 5X10.BX1 LT ENE BX10.5K] (1}
A B3223-012-080  THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASM. G RCE: S ol 5% bubvs S N BV (1)
21 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH, SLEE S MV (1)
2z #O1  B3204-245-0AA  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. fheFRt 1 (53] (0
23 B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. £h3%97 4% b3 m
24 H01 B3214-562-000  BORBIN WINDER WHEERL S VA )
25 .55-81105610-8F  SCREY 11/64-40 =5 PAT 11/84-40 L=5 )
26 B3220-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP LEL AT TR e (1
27 S5-TI10410-8P  BCREW  11/84-40 L=4 THEFDY T1/84-40 L= 4 (1
28 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE AL (BY:
29 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE R E (1}
30 S0-0490201-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 4=2.8 Awpyt D49 k=2 G (1)
31 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH DA 1 oy
32 55-TO81310-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.% VAETRET 1/8-44 212,56 th
33 #02  101-63162 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE aSH. ATRRERT TR (s 1
34 402  101-63103 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATREEAT S (R (1)
35 #02 . SK-3482500-5C __YCOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 4.8 1=25 L1
36 102 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 (1
37 WoZd  291-82508 BELT COVER ENGLISH MAKUAL R (11

Mote [ 7L SHOL.. . URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7~A"ididt AR AR

WO, . L FOR IR

— 18 -

i




AUTOMATIC LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HE X A LR E M (ESUE A (LZH-1290-6 A

1.

T T T e T T T S S MRS ST T v o e e e o s e e e e

~ T e e T s T e e e e e e

o e s e

'y 4

ézzé/, |
ac |

-~y

e
|

e
A

REF.HO  HOTE PART HD. DESCEREIPTION Eov 4 4 Dt
GAK-BB0000A0 PRESSER LIFT UMIT (4) PURTIYIFET ALy (4D i
PA-2502503-80  CYLINDER ASH. ER RS L AL P (1
104-90009 CYLTHDER BLOCK 3 A UL A2 (1
35-6151612-TF  SCREW AP TR A (1}
100-90108 CYLINDER SUPPORT Ml Mg o 3 S N
S5-7150910-TF  SCREW  15/64-28 L=9 T 15/684-28 L=9 (2}
GAK-28010000 ELBOW B TAOTEIETFR (LA (23
BT-0B00401-EB  TUBE EES (2}
100-90306 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ARM IURTE RATRY e (1
10090405 PRESSER BAR LIFTING RING LA Fr Iy (12
§5-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 1=7 TRLTFEYT 11/64-40 L=T (2%
GAK-28001040 PHEBHATIC GNIT IP=dusd 5397 (1)
GAK-28001000 SOLENDID VALVE HOUNTING PLATE FRURTAT Y R (] (1
GAK-020210A0 PRESSER LIFTIHG CORD ASH. FHIPF Ty 3-8 73 (1)

_OAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATORE. . JARE VAT (1
GAK-29011040 HIPPLE L9357 % (13
SH-4061001-5B  SCREW MO L=10 Fatakyt NG L=10 12)
GAK-28009000 ELBOY BAPPYETEL (1A (1
(AS-11419000 TERHINAL BASE VT (1)
HP-0013300-90  COHNECTOR FUIRRAL 4]
SH-4041607-5R SCREW ¥4 L=16 FaTxuT MARD.T L=10 (2
GAK-29008004 SOLENOLD VaLvE SLAEET MR (1)

(i)
(1}
(23
1
)
)
)

23 GAR-29010000 ELBOY B YAYEYETTR CTALT) i
24 GAK-28010006 JOINT A DEVENETFA AL 1
20 SH-AD32501-3B  SCREY M3X0.5 L=d5.0 AT M3X0.0 b=2h L L2
206 (AK-20016000 - SPEED CONTROLLER LTy 1
27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fi~7" 0.1
24 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ¥RENRYT D=4, 8 L=20 (4
29 GAK-29002000 SOLENGID VALVE COVER FUuETATY PR AN - (1
30 SH-4040601-8B_ SCREW M4 =0 AT ary” HAKD T L=0 (4)
K%l GES-12153000 0IL WICK HGLDER SRRLATVET A i
3z HAZ -02508000 CORD: HOLDER 2-FTFFT (2740 {3t
33 SS-7110710-SF  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThieTEyT 11754-40 127 {1
34 GAK-01022080 LIFTER KEREE SWITCH ASH, B FHIFLT A- LT RvE 93 (1%
B SKZ3014000-50 HODD SCREYW D=5,1 L=40 ALRFYY  D=h.1 Lz40 2)
36 GAK-GROOO0B0 AUTD PRESSER LIFTING ASH. AKGB YTRTHIRIPET 20y (R) (1t
37 #0T  GAK-440040A0 ATR COMPONERTS ASH. T =T (4 (1}
a8 #01 GAK-440030A0 CORD ASM. REEASVES! 1

Note { @Fad Y01, .. FOR AKGSD

AKGRE H




1 2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1290-6
LZH-1290-6 B H &b 4

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGH E Y A Uty
1 BOO37-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. Y-Z3-FT 43 1
Z H9540-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FAWIC5HT 12D 1
3 D5043-555-500  PIN TERMINAL, MALE 7Y -34h 22 8
4 M@G37-1710-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 775 AT - 12P H

— 20 -~




1 3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-12%0-7
LZH-1290-7 = # i

i
2 |
o
J/\\_
3 %
T e -
\ PR
REF . HO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k W p A Qty
1 HE-0346101-40 HOUSTNG 14P MW 14P 1
2 HE-(346400-0B PIN CONTACT 7 vavihh 8
3 110~44004 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-2a-F" 43 ']

- 21 -




1 4. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
LR E AR

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. AhgFUF D3 1

2 111-85105 SPOGL REST ROD,LOWER LPRFETT YR (1

3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AR2FEY w1 (1)

4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. APRIARTPUFL B3 (1)
- 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE AT Py A (1)
B B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4h3f (2)

7 B3305-704-000-A SPODL REST ROD JOINT ARRFRT Y5y {1

8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ThEFOF IAnF ™ (2)

g B3311-704-0060  SPOOGL REST ROD CAP ARRFRT -4y 7° (1)
_10 B3320-704-100-4 SPOOL PIN AF2RIIEY (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1heFaTT (1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHICN BIRELE N (2)
13 111-85501 SPOCL RETATNER Ahe% LR (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT ARRFRT - BV (N
215 WP-1612616-SE  WASHE S M (23
16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA 259" M5 L=14 (2)
17 HM-B050001-SE  NUT M5 YATEYE 5 (2)
18 SH-4051405-SF  SCREV M5 L=14 FATIFYT U5 L=14 (2)
g - NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 nYHTIYE M5 (2)
_20 BM-GO50001-SE  WUT M5 pYBITYE M (2
21 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ ZFYTR (2)

— 27




1 5. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-129p
LZH-1290H % 07 55 & 58 (%

3
\
I .
Ry
TN
|
| E:
| 5//:@5\
|
| .
7 I
1 I
|
< __
8
g I
s M
| |
i
F ]
| ]
f
i
f
|
REFNO KOTE  part wo
] B3301-012-080  THREAD STAND ASH. (2T Y-t 3 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD Gl 1pE 157 2FFYI (2)
3 B3310-012-000  PUSITION COP SET SCREy AVRF ALY sy (1)
4 US-0B41560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4%11 941 s AETIR B.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000 V9 R TS R (1
6 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER RIS A ey 0
7 B3306-012-006  SPOOL ROD 87 B1gy (1) &0
8 H-6051061-SE  KUT Mg WRIIYL e SII
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1457 vy (1)
AR .&V_._.BLSJS.]_Z:Q_li'_Q..QQ_._&P_QQL_.MKEﬂMIL_*__‘_M.,_...___g__.uﬁ.ibi?_lw__.%_%_%_.*____(ﬁ)._
1 B3505-012-000  SPOOL PIN Ther ghpe - (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CySHION 1R eET e (2)
13 111-83209 SPODL REST tes (1)
14 UP-0560860-S8  VASHER .5%12%0.8 ESHANR 5L GX12X0. 8 (2)
e SB2U000 R SPRING vASHER 5 gxs x| SIS BL3XBLAKT (o)
8 HS-G123881-SE  KUT  3716-98 BYITYE 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-0061080-SE  SCREY MS Leto RYBIE AR MG L=10 )
18 WH-5100863-SE  HUT M10 DYBIIYE H10 2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  YOOD SCREW D=4.5 =20 PAEFY Ded B =2g (2)
2_{)&_._»_._wh__5§3_Ql:Q_l2:_QOQ._“SEQQLMQ_.,__%_%._.,__M_ﬁﬁ’i"iﬂ_m__.%_ﬁ_%.h. 1)
21 VS-1002500-KR  SPRING VASHER 10X18%7 3 WX 10X18%9 .5 (1)

-~ 23 -




— 24 _

1 6. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1290( URBAN WHITE)
LZH-1290 (7-Ry494b) A2 EB &

REF.ND NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eoy3 4 Ot
111-8315% THREAD STAND ASH. AR EFURF (H3) 1
¥S-1002580-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEEET R 10X18X2.5 (1)
B307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE £h%F ANTUH (2)
B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREY AMEF ARTURA YRR (1)
WS-0B41560-KR  SPRING. VASEER 6.4X11.9X1.5 A FETEZ B.4X11.9X1.5 (1
B3309-012-600  POSITION cLp AMEF ARPUFA LR (1)
R3308-012-000  ROD WASHER FRF ANPUEANE (1)
B3306-012-000  SPOGL ROD ARRF ATHY (1)
NM-GOG1061-SE  NUT M8 nYEHIYE MR (1)
B3202-012-000.  SPODL REST ROD 19T vhyy (1
111-8400% SPOOL RETAINER NS (2)

12 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN AhTEIIE Y (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION RISTY e (2)
14 111-83209 SPGOL REST ArTR (1)

15 YP-0560860-SE  WASHER  5.8X12X0.8 EF 0% 5 BX12X0. 8 (2

18 KS-0531060-KR  SPRING YASHER 5.3%8.3X1 ATEFCET R 5L 3X8. 83X (2)
17 NS-6123881-8E  WUT 3/16-28 DYEnEYE 3/16-28 ()
18 SH-9061080~SE SCREW MB L=10 IR MG L=10 (1)
19 NH-5100863-SE NUT M1¢ oYBITYE H10 (2)
20 SK-3452000-SE W0OD SCREW  D=4.5 =20 LREYEY D=4.5 [,=20 (2)
21 111-83100 THREAD STAND A14F 24 (1)




19
23
o

g Y a

COMPONENTS
T
|
|
|
9?10
Q%
i6
|
/\L
\
L
%;]
i
N
N

28

L
?4

N

e

ACCESSORIES PARTS
E S E R
1
.
|
H |
|
R
7+8
i
(T
.

7.

1




REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 MC-1918010-02  NEEDLE SY1G064#100-2 AU SY18064100 (28v41) 1
2 #0&  MC-1818010-05  NEEDLE SY1906#100-5 M OSY1G906#100 (5kv4Y) -1
3 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX T euaT 1
q BO108-555-0G0  SCREV DRIVER, LARGE FUaART - 2Ty 1
5 B9110-012-000 __ SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE PR - (F29) 1
& B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FURAAT - {va-) 1
7 #08  BO113-012-000  WRENCH (gX10) JA-97F 2% 1 (93~} 1
3 #G3  B8112-012-000  WRENCH (31X14) Va-"5 qnTF (27 4) 1
9 100-80604 BOBBIN, ALMINIUM PRIFTE"Y 1

10 #08 _ 100-80604 BOBBIN, ALMINIUM FRIATE"Y 3
11 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) PNty NOZ24Y 1
12 81114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN AFPVFAR" - 1
13 #01  B8216-555-000  FRAME SUPPORT R ERLETY 1
14 K02 B8216-057-0A0  HEAD SUPPORT 4SM. F=7T $HIET- 23 1
15 #03 . B8216-057-0AA  HEAD SUPPORT ASH. I R L O 1
16 08118-555-B00  PLASTIC CDVER - BT ETI-REAT 1
17 #08  J1066-000-008  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) DYFIET AN S 2MM 1
13 #08  J1066-000-00F  HEXAGOWAL WRENCH KEY 2YHIRT AR+ 1
19 #05  101-29005 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STHD - huyryy $HIVTY 1
20 HOD . NS5-06150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aoAnEet 15/64-28 i
21 04  BT-0G30520-Z0  HOLDER COVER LU Iy fuyt 1
22 #09  100-38506 COUNTER KNIFE IFAAA H
23 #09  GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER PRRYAT YR A 1
24 #OG  GSY-010004A0 SYNCHRONIZER SY-1-D2 SY-1 avtdby MIATYILAF#I 1
Ve #07 . MOO73-350-CAA _ RESISTANCE CA_ASM, TN CAYS 1
20 #04  100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. PUIVETEY B3 1
27 1O 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM, VANV VL B 1
28 #04  MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -k 2 2
24 #06  B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE Q9B = an" 3 {47 1) 1
30 #20  100-64803 CLOTH WASHER (FIN THREAD) IT RN YT (g bay) ]
31 00 100-29050 ARM LOWER THREAD GUIBE B (ASM. P-hU3AbPuI4 (B) (73) 1
32 #11  1i0-73103 RUBBER CUSHIGN FITT HEIETY i
Note ( 3EEd J401....FOR LZH-1290 LZH-1290 H

#OZ. .. FOR LZH-1290-4,-5 LZN-1280-4,-6 H

#O3. .. URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-n"udid4b {4 55055

#04., . FOR LZH-1280-4 LZH-1290-4 H

#05., . FOR LZH-1280-6,-7 LZH-1290-6.-7 B

w06, . FOR LZH~-1250-7 LZH-1290-7 H

0T, FOR LEH-1280-7 (EXCEPT JE) LZH-1290-7(JE %< ) H

#08. ., .SELECTIVE PARTS IR &8

#09.,, . FOR LZH-1290~4,-6,-7 LZH-1290-4,-8,-7 H

#10. .. FOR LZH-1280~-4 (URBAN WHITE: LZH-1290-4 (F-a"vdh1}) H

#11.. . FOR LZH-1280 (URBAN WHITE) LEN-1290(7-n"viv4b) BB

— 26 —




PNIIMIT IR T o T, LINDE > O B oAR T S —
PART HO PAGE  REF PART O PRGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REE
s B MO ki BN ok B W0 i B__ND
AT110-007-000 218 | B3201-012-0A0 18 1% | CO-2020000-90 457 | HH-B040001-SH T
B3201-245-044 18 2 1 CO-2020000-00 B 22 | NH-BOBOOOI-SE 22 17
RE-3000000-00 12 6 | BAZO1-245-040 18 14 | CQ-2020000-00 10 13 | HH-B050001-3E 22 10
EP-3000000-00 12 9 | B3204-012-0A0 18 21 | CO-2020000-00 10 47 | HH-B050001-5E 22 90
BP-4000006-00 1620 ! RAZ04~245-0AA 1822 | C0-2020000-00 12 7 1 NM-B0BI061-SE 23 8
BT-0600401-ER 10 3 1B3212-012-000 18 29 | CO-2520000-00 4 21 | HM-BOGTOBL-SE 24 9
BT-0600401-EB 19 27 | B3214-012-040 18 23 1 CS-0790731-SH 14 37§ HH-BI0066A-3E 23 18
BT-0830520-74 26 21 | B3214-047-000 2 34 | CS5-0850818-50 8 18 | HN-BI008B3-SE 2419
B1113-210-000 g 14 | B3214-562-000 18 24§ CS-0850815-SH 14 44 | HS-B123881-SE 2% 18
B1114-012-008 25 | B3216-047-000 235 1 C8-1201011-5H 12 42 | HS-8123881-SE 24 1
B1114-012-000 26 12 | B3217-012-000 18 81 | C0S-1281012-5H P21 | HS-G150310-% 8 34
B1114-280-000 16 23 | B3225-012-040 1820 | 05-1401012-50 10 51 | HS-B150430-5P 16 34
B1118-512~00F 2 49 | BR3228-012-000 18 28 H5-8150430-5F 26 20
B1130-141-H00 2z | R3229-012-000 1820 | p1126-580-E00-A 2 24 | NS-B3Z0GA0-SP 17 8
B1147-555-000 10 10 | B3301-012-0A0 23 1 | DI624-141-Foh 16 1% | HS-BA20310-5P 518
BLI47-555-000 12 47 | B3301-012-000 22 20 | DIG24-141-F00 106 22 1US-BOR0A20-SP 1237
B1148-555-000 1011 | B3302-012-000 23 9 | DIGBA~141-EQ0~4 1B 28 | HS-BBB0410-5F 10 27
B1148-555-000 1% 4G | B3302~012-000 2410 | D16B5-141-E00 16 18 | NS-0B80410-5P Y
51156-115-000 4 16 | B3305-012-000 2% 11 | D1B86-241-E0C 15 28
R1156~ 11% 000 10 12 | B3305~704-000-4 22 71 DIBBT~141-E00 16 33§ PA-2S02503-40 19 2
B1156-115-000 12 2 | R3206-012-000 23 71 D1886-141-G00 16 48 | PS-0200202-K0 4 23
B1158- “43 00A 2 B3 | B330G-012-000 24 & | DR120-555-000 16 12
B1158-245-000 2 B0 | B2ROT-012-000 23 2| [2410-245-E00 14 51 [ RC~1200001-KP 12025
B1202-00G-000 4 12 1BI3N7T-012-000 24 I D2411-245-E00 1435 | RC-1400001-8p 1 53
B1203-012-000 4 13 I B3302-012-000 23 5 1 D2414-141-E00 2 4 | RE-0320000-K0 1412
R1203-051-000 422 ] R3308-012-000 24 7 i D2414-245-F00 14 7| RE-0400000-K0 i g
B1203-241-H00 4 19 | B3309-012-000 23 5§ DR417-245-F00 14 39 | RE-0500000-K0 g 1z
R1208-027-000 4 51 B3300-012-000 24 & DRAEs~141-E00 14 33 RP -05007 11 -KP 10 42
B1200~027-000 4 6 1 B3310-012-000 23 31 D24d1-141-E00 14 a2 E-0600000-K0 4 3
Bio11-141-H00 4 u3 5%210 012-000 24 41 nRad1-141-E00 14 34 RF OBOOD0S-KO 3 5
31211-226-000 4 25 [ B3311-012-000 22 12 | U2464-555-R00 S § | RE-0BOOO0G-KO 10 36
81212-012-000 4 26 | B33 1@ 012-000 2312 1 D3188-B55-HOp 2 35 | RE-0GO0GO00-X0 16 31
31213~012-000 4 27 | B3311-012-000 24 134 1 DBO43-555-R0Q 20 3 REﬁOQOOOOOwKO 12 45
81235-271-000 4 B6 | BE311-704-000 22 9 [ D9118-555-R00 26 16 RO-0371801- 8 38
B1419-155-000 443 | B3212-012-000 23010 RO 0no*5"* oo i7 4
§1429-027-000 4 2% | BRILT-704~000 22 14 | GAK-01022089 19 241 RD-1331701-00 17 6
Bl4ag-027- ose 4 47 | B3319-704-1.00 22 6 | GAK-020210A0 19 i
R1501- 941 0G0 & A 1 B2220-704-L00-A 22 10 | GAK-2G001040 19 12 1 $B-1200002-00 4 28
B1505-012-800 & 43 | BE3ZO-T04-LOO-A 24 12 | GAK-2G001000 19 12 1 8D-0430261-%P [E ]
a1509~141«neo B 40 | BA414-055-000 B 16 | GAX-25002000 19 29 ¢ SB-DB0G40R-TP 8 4
BIS10-450-000 8 47 | BR415-512-004 & 19 | GAK-29007000 1615 | SB-0800403-TP & 10
RIS11-535~000 & 41 | B3416-555-000 8 37 | GAK-25008000 10 2% | SH-0B30275-5P 8 9
BIG17-552-000 8 1 B3417-052- g 13 | GAX-2000G000 19 18 | SR-0630301-5P 4 7
B1520-652~000-4 & 37 | BAe18-555- S 11 1 GAK-29010000 19 7o SD-0640301-TP 16 1
B1521-555-000 B 38 | BR4Z4-521-000 31 GAY-20010000 19 2% | SD-0T00332-5P a5
B1523-226-000 g B B3425-B21-000 & 33 1 GAK-Z0011000 1915 | SB-07RO3AL-SE 14 30
BIBO4-012-000-A 10 44 | B342T-321-000 714 | GAK-7R015000 10 24 | SD-0T720331-5p s 27
BEGT4-141-100 10 28 [ B3426- @zL Q00 820 | GAK-200158000 19 261 SD-070930%-5p 14 65
B1617-241-H00 1240 | 83429-521-000 & 26 | GAK-44003040 T 3% | SD-00a0802-SH 16 14
B1618-226-000 10 15 {B32420-52 ¥ 900 807 | GAK-44004010 te 37 sh- 1OLOQBE—SP 10 57
B1518-241-100 12 34 P RA43Z-521-000 17 12 | GAK-BR0000A0 1g 1| SK-3452000-5E vE 19
B1622-141~H00 10 5 | B350~ g,z Q00 227 1 GAE-BA00D0BO 19 36 L SK-9452000-SE 7420
B1624-141-HOA 1616 | B3517-009-000 417 | GAS-11419000 19 18 | SK-2482000-5C 1% 11
B16824~141-H00 16 4D | B352G-226-000 & 50 | GEE-12153000 16 3% | SK-2482500-5C 1535
BI1627-555~0A0 10 22 | BBOIT-505-0/D 20 1 GES-12153000 19 31 & S5K-3482500-3C 15 25
R1628-555-000 10 23 | PBRIG-0GY-0RA 20 15 | GES-12153000 26 23 DSK-3514000-5D 19 a5
B1804-512-000 6 25 | B&ZLIB-057-0A0 28 14 | GSY-01000440 26 24 | SH-4032501-5E 19 28
B1806-(32~000 6§ 21 | B8216-555-000 28 13 SH-4040601 -5h 19 30
B1813-512-000 6 27 | B&21E-241-HOD 12 3| HE-034B101 40 21 C SH-A041601-58 19 21
BIB13~271~000 4 1| B8220- 1i5 009 17 5 | HK~0348400-0P 21 2 1 SH-4051405-5F 16
B2101-271-000 H 19 | RE101-552-000 26 3| #HP-0013200-00 19 20 | SH-4051405-5E 2 g
B2102-271-040 1713 | B910%- swa 009 26 4| BY-5001406-00 15 5 406100138 19 17
E2119-271~800 10 15 | B9110-012-000 26 5 SH-B0B0052 - TP 12 a2
B2128-027-000 1235 |BY1I1-012-000 28 6 1 J1066-000-008 26 17 L S¥-9061080-5F 23
B0T33-761-000 16 21 | B8L12-012-000 26 & 1 J10BG-000-40F 28 1% | S¥-U051080-3E 418
23111-126-000 204l BYLLIZ-012-000 pad 7 50-1110401-H7 12 5
BA114-232-000 Z 4B | BO121-220-040 1 ﬁaam11ogzooo 27 21 | SH-1150451 47 12 ]
B3115-552-000 243 1 BY141-372-000 26 79 1 HAD-11532000 265 ph | 88 z11<@40 5P 1717
RA118-552-G09 2 38 MAZ~0ZE0R000 1032 | $5-2110020-TP 215
B3120-125 000 247 LN-3002000-B1 2066 MC-1218010-00 4 45 | 85-3090510-5pP 14 23
B3125-012-000 1815 | CM-3607000-01 2B7 L HC-1G18010-07 28 1| $5-A080B20-TP 1o 3l
RAT2G-012-000 2 A4 | CH-R002001-4] 2 GH L HC-1918010-0% 25 2 38-500061G-5P 225
21 26-012-000 PR 1T | CM-3002001-01 2 B4 HBO7Z-350-CaA 9% 25 | SE-RODOGTH-LE 750
RAT2E-012-000 2 42 ((J ~2020000-00 4 4 HAOBA7-110-000 20 ; | “)'«N 5P ¢ 51
B3170-012-R00 1816 | CO-2620000-00 i 15 §Hf10 110000 24 DRSS ST10810-5P 4 a3
B2102 552000 2 A5 | (0-2020000-00 4 35 SS-BORO210-58 D1y




INUMBE R T C i I INID B 2 € B AR TS ZEg |
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF FART NO BAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
o5 3 H___HO fnih H N o BN i B B 40

35-6090810-TP g8 48 | S3-8150510-TP 10 41 | WT-0B30002-KS 16 34 | 100-84606 12 44
S5-6111140-5P 5 13 | 55-83150510-TF 14 48 | WZ-1052010-KP 16 41 | 100-84304 215
55-6111810-8F 14 31 {585~8150710-SP 4 Z4 100-84503 12 23
85-68121050-5P 10 9 | 8§5-8150710-5P 4 52 | 100-0410% 270 | 100-85004 14 16
S5-6121050-5P 12 49 | $5-8150710-5P 5 15 | 100-04307 217 | 100-85 10? 14 18
$5-0121210-8P 10 25 | 85-8150710-3P 6 26 | 100-39105 18 7 ]1100-8515 14 14
85-6121210-5F 10 46 | SS~8150710~-SP & 45 ] 100-39451 16 39 100-85207 17
S5-6121610-3P 10 56 | S8-8150710-SP & 46 | 100-30451 26 26 | 100-35306 14 19
5$5-6151040~8P 14 61 | 53-8150710-5P 16 24 ] 100-75505 2 13 1 100-8b405 211
55-6151220-5P 10 5 | 85-8150710-SP 0 3% | 100-75703 Z 14 ] 100-85504 2 53
35-6151812-TP 19 4 1 55-8150710-TP 2 57 1100-75851 2 g 1 100-856751 8 b4
$5-6153040-5P 14 56 | 55-8150710-TP 14 50 | 100-75861 Z 1 100-85850 & 53
SS5-6660710-TP 10 3 | SS-8151150-5P 16 50§ 100-76057 4 16 | 100-8G1406 14 22
S5-6660712-TP 14 46 {S5-8151150-5F 12 20 100-76107 2 20 | 100-86353 & 49
58-7080510-TP 4 46 | S5-5151150~7F 4 20 1100-76255 4 3 110G-36808 14 65
SS-T081310-5P 18 32 | S8-8151230-8F 5 23 | 100-78305 Z 31 100-87005 14 49
S5-7000520-3P 8 30 ; 55-81513550-SP 4 2 | 100-70404 4 i8 1 100-37104 14 38
55-7080530~8P 14 3 | 53-81515b0-5PF 4 11 1100-76503 4 30 1106-87203 14 4z .
$8-7110410~5P 2 21 | 55-81L1550-5P 4 29 1100-760602 4 T 10G-87401 420 g
S5-T110410-57 2 28 | 35-8151550-3P 4 67 106-76750 4 31 100-87500 i4 59 '%_
85-7110410-3P 18 27 | 55-8660512~TP 12 43 | 100-78859 6 29 1 100-87609 4 60 i
385-7110510-5P § 3| 38-88B0530-TP ] 5 1 106-77303 4 36 100-37708 L |
S5-7110510-5P 10 B0 | SS-5B60530-TF 1z 11 100-77402 4 bl 100-87307 14 5 5.%
55-71105610-8P 18 8 | 35-8660610-TP 4 & 1 100-77600 4 48 | 100-87906 10 17 L
35-7110710~5P 2 30 | S5-8660810-TP 6 17 §100-77709 4 34 100-88003 2 32 T
S5-7110710-35P 4 42 | 55-8660810-1P 12014 100-77808 4 55 1 i00-83062 2 31
SS-7110710-8P & 52 ;35-8660810-TP 16 43 100-77907 4 58 [ 100-88102 6 12
S5-7110710-5P 14 71 85-8660942-TP 12286 1 100-78103 6 3l | 100-88201 14 53
S5-7110710-5P 14 21 | SS-8860%70-TP 15 42 1 100-73509 233 1 106-88300 14 g
35-7110710-5P 16 1 | S5-8681130-5F 4 9 1 100-78608 4 49 1 100-88409 14 &
85-7110710-3F 16 15 { S5-8681650-TP 4 32 [ lou-78T07 2 b8 ] 100-88508 2 55
S$5-7110710-8P 16 7 | 55-8681950-5P 6 30 | 100-78954 6 4 1 100-88508 14 82
SS-T110710-8P 15 36§ 585-9150860-5P & 22 1 100-79606 & G | 100-58607 ! 130
S5-7110710-3P 19 It 188- 9130860 sP 1239 [ 100-78705 8 71 100-88706 4 44
35-7110710-3P 19 33 § 55~9151120-CP 14 52 1 100-79804 & 24 ] 100-38305 4 4h
35-7110830-5P § 28 138~ 9151420 TP 12 30 [ 100-80059 6 10 | 100-88904 1469
S5-7110830-3P 14 54 | 585-§151440-Cp & 32 }100-80307 & 14 | 100-38050 26 31
S5-7110840-5P 14 83 §55-8151440-CP 8 5l 100~20406 6 20 | 100-39208 i4 4
38-7110840-3P 18 18 | S8-9152130-CP 8 35 | 100-30604 6 11 100-89308 14 1
S5-7110910-5F 2 2 | S5-9182010-SH 711 10680604 26 g | 100-30415 10 18
35-7110910-5F 2 10 | 85-9182010-5H 1 151 100-80604 26 10 | 100-89506 i4  Zb
SS8-7110910-8P 4 i 1 3T-0030621-SH 16 52 | 1060-80703 8 # 100-89506 26 27
8§-7110910~8F 10 21 106-81016 e 19 | 100-89005 4 Z6
35-7110910-5P 14 B | TA-0300503-R0 43 160-81107 HY 40 L00-89704 427
55-71109106~-5F 14 55 1 TA-08506804-R0 4 50 | 100-81208 & i 100-89803 19 25
35-7110910-3P 16 7 TA-0850604-R0 12 2 100-81362 8 39 L00-80002 14 E8
SS-T112420-8P 4 40 1 TA-0850604-R0 12 41 100-51404 & 25 | 100-80009 19 3
S5-T112420-8F 12 & | TA-1050504-R¢ 2 G | 106-81483 & 20 | 100-80108 148 5
S5-7121410-3F 18 26 | TA-1050504-R0 4 37 | 100-81503 g 21 100-90207 Mo 29
SS§-7150746G-3P Z 4 | TA-1050604-R0 453 | 100-81602 & 24 | 100-99306 19 9
58-7160740-5F 2 B2 | TA-1250504-R0 g T | 100-81809 & 55 | 100-90405 10
55-7150740-5F 14 87 1 TA-1250504-R0 12 10| 100-81917 12 4 1 109-90504 4 61
55-7150740-3P 17 3 | TA-1750502-R0 229 | 100-82006 e 33 | 100-90553 4 58
5S5-7150740-5P 18 6 ] TA-2050408~R0 2 52 | 100-8208% 32 10002559 i 1
S5-7150910-TP 2 54 10G-82105 b A7 L0O-4Z25067 i 7 2
55-7150910-TP 19 6 | ¥P~0501016-30 8 1z 100-82204 o 3 100-9% BOf b 3
$3-7151210-8P 14 84 1 WP-0501016-5C 18 14 100-32303 10 45 | 100-92850 18 i
35-7151210-5P 1% 10 wz ~G501018-5C 18 36 | 100-82410 bG48 100-9505 2 17 9
S5-T151210-5P 16 30 | ¥P-0501016-5D i 2 | 106-82501 10 54 100-93201 e 10
55-7151060-5F 5 28 1 WP-0HO1016-SD G G | 100~82600 G 55 ] 100-93300 2 2
SE-THZ0TH0-5P 10 20 P UP-0501016-5D 6 37 | 106-82709 1 41 100-94001 I
55-T681750-TP 4 10 1 WP-0510516-SD 14 12 | 100-82808 1o T 100-G4308 4 40
55-8080670-5P 2 40 UP-0LBO8G0-3E 23 14| 100-82907 1o & | 100-94407 4 64
55-8110320-8F 10 42 | WP-0560860-SE 24 1% | 100-83004 1 88 | 190-94506 4 B2
S5-8110410-TP 6 19 [ WP-0621016-SD 15 12 | 100-83103 10 £ | 100-94605 4 B85
58-8110410-TP 10 34 [ WP-0621016-SD 18 5 | 160-83202 e 4G H00- Qd%(? w30
S5-8110410-TF 14 483 | WP-1302501-SE 12 24 ] 106-83301 1039 | 109-97301 12 36
£3-8110442-TF 14 38 | WP-1352616-SZ 17 7o 1060-83517 16 58 100-97400 4 B3
S5-8110510-3P 2 23 ;Up-1812616-SE 22 1h | 100-83608 48 ) 100-98250 6 16
S8-8110510-5F 15 25 [ WS~0531060-KR 2315 | 100-83800 2 28 1100-98408 248
35-8110750-5F 2 37 jWS-05310B0-KR 24 15 | 100-83905 12 151 100-98507 219
55-8110750-57 G & | WS-0831510-4P 6 11 100-84101 12 18 100-98804 6 1
S5-8111610-3P 6 £ | WS-0841060-KR 23 & 1100-84200 & 33 ¢ 100-98400 5 3z
35-8150410-3P 10 52 | US-0641560-KR 24 5 1 100~84309 12 31 100-G9000 & 44
S5-8150410-8P 120 22 | US-10025680-KR 23 2] 100-84408 12 28 1 101-05609 & i
55-8150410-TP 4 D4 | ¥S-1002560-KR 24 2 1 100-84507 2038 | 101-11904 f 4




NIIME R 1. CC 1 I IN IO 2 {38 S | A ) eS|
PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF
BT B___HO E: H__i o H _HO & H__HO
101-19006 16 4
101-19204 16 5
101-19303 1B 3
101-19402 16 &2
101-19709 16 2%
101-198807 16 24
101-20004 16 1§
101290056 2619
101-61305 16 53
101-62103 18 34
101-63152 18 33
103-12908 15 48 ¢
103-13006 15 50
163-21701 £ 46
105-63401 14 41
105-63401 14 57
105-63500 14 40
105-63500 14 58
167-41759 26 27
108-54907 16 45
109~54864 16 44
106-56158 13 9
109-57852 Z 83
108-57702 2 58
108-57801 2 b8
108~58106 4 83
109-5820% 4 6%
109-58304 18 4
108-58402 14 68
109~58551 15 45
108-58501 16 47
109-58759 12 10
110-18800 2 48
110-23751 1713
11044054 21 3
110-71701 § b7
114-71800 & 5B
110-72204 2 . 84
116-73103 260 3Z
110-73657 2 88
115-93754 4 38
111-83109 24 21
11183159 24 1
111-8320% 23 13
111-832G8 z28 14
111-84009 24 11
111-85066 22 1
131-85655 P 1
111856105 27 2
111-85204 22 3
111-853023 22 %
111-85352 2z 4
111-85402 22 &
111-85507 22 1%
113-51806 14 15
113-51806 14 24
281-82508 R ¥






